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1°* Revision of Sheet No. 139-F WA UT. &&2
Canceling 6rigina| TRANS. COMM %
WN U-60 of Sheet No. 139-F ORIGINAL
PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 139 (M
VOLUNTARY LONG TERM RENEWABLE ENERGY
PURCHASE RIDER (Continued)
9. RESOURCE OPTIONS:

a. Solar & Wind: 20 Year (13902SW20) Fuel Mix: Solar 33%; Wind 67% (D)(N)
Calendar Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 |
Rate per kWh $0.05021 $0.05122 $0.04639 $0.04731 $0.04826 ||

|
Calendar Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 |
Rate per kWh | $0.04923 $0.05021 $0.05122 $0.05224 $0.05328 |
|
Calendar Year 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 |
Rate per kWh $0.05435 $0.05544 $0.05655 $0.05768 $0.05883 |
|
Calendar Year 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 | ]
Rate per kWh $0.06001 $0.06121 $0.06243 $0.06368 $0.06495 ||

Only available for meters located at service address already under contract for Renewable | ]

Energy and enrolled under this tariff schedule from the previous Open Season. | ]

|

b. Solar & Wind: 15 Year (13902SW15) Fuel Mix: Solar 34%; Wind 66% | ]
Calendar Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 | ]
Rate per kWh $0.05063 $0.05164 $0.04650 $0.04743 $0.04838 | ]

|

Calendar Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 | ]

Rate per kWh $0.04935 $0.05034 $0.05134 $0.05237 $0.05342 | ]

|

Calendar Year 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 | |

Rate per kWh $0.05449 $0.05558 $0.05669 $0.05782 $0.05898 | |

Only available for meters located at service address already under contract for Renewable |
Energy and enrolled under this tariff schedule from the previous Open Season. (D)(N)

(Continued on Sheet No. 139-G)

Issued: June 19, 2018
Advice No.: 2018-32

By: %«fﬁ,

Effective: August 1, 2018

Issued By Puget Sound Energy
Jon Piliaris Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs



(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 139-H

SUB 07/19/18 RECE VEDH
JUNE 19, 201804
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PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 139 (M
VOLUNTARY LONG TERM RENEWABLE ENERGY
PURCHASE RIDER (Continued)
RESOURCE OPTIONS (Continued):

Solar & Wind: 10 Year (13902SW10) Fuel Mix: Solar 36%; Wind 64% (D)(N)
Calendar Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 ||
Rate per kWh $0.05111 $0.05213 $0.04675 $0.04769 $0.04864 ||

||

Calendar Year 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 ||

Rate per kWh $0.04961 $0.05060 $0.05162 $0.05265 $0.05370 D) |

Only available for meters located at service address already under contract for Renewable |

Energy and enrolled under this tariff schedule from the previous Open Season. |

(K) |

d. Solar & Wind: 18 Year (13903SW18) Fuel Mix: Solar 37%; Wind 63% | |

Calendar Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 | |

Rate per kWh $0.04639 $0.04731 $0.04826 $0.04923 $0.05021 | |

l |

Calendar Year 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 (K) I

Rate per kWh $0.05122 $0.05224 $0.05328 $0.05435 $0.05544 |

|

Calendar Year 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 |

Rate per kWh $0.05655 $0.05768 $0.05883 $0.06001 $0.06121 |

|

Calendar Year 2036 2037 2038 |

Rate per kWh $0.06243 $0.06368 $0.06495 |

Not available for meters located at service address already under contract for Renewable |
Energy and enrolled under this tariff schedule from the previous Open Season. (N)

(Continued on Sheet No. 139-H)
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SCHEDULE 139 (N)

VOLUNTARY LONG TERM RENEWABLE ENERGY
PURCHASE RIDER (Continued)

9. RESOURCE OPTIONS (Continued):

e. Solar & Wind: 15 Year (13903SW15) Fuel Mix: Solar 36%; Wind 64%

Calendar Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Rate per kWh $0.04650 $0.04743 $0.04838 $0.04935 $0.05034
Calendar Year 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Rate per kWh $0.05134 $0.05237 $0.05342 $0.05449 $0.05558
Calendar Year 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Rate per kWh $0.05669 $0.05782 $0.05898 $0.06016 $0.06136

Not available for meters located at service address already under contract for Renewable
Energy and enrolled under this tariff schedule from the previous Open Season.

f. Solar & Wind: 10 Year (13903SW10) Fuel Mix: Solar 35%; Wind 65%

Calendar Year 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Rate per kWh $0.04675 $0.04769 $0.04864 $0.04961 $0.05060
Calendar Year 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Rate per kWh $0.05162 $0.05265 $0.05370 $0.05478 $0.05587

Not available for meters located at service address already under contract for Renewable
Energy and enrolled under this tariff schedule from the previous Open Season.

(N)
10. ADJUSTMENTS: Rates in this Schedule are subject to adjustment by such other schedules (M)
in this Tariff as may apply.

General Rules and Provisions contained in the Company’s Tariff, as they may be modified
from time to time, and to other schedules of this Tariff that may from time to time apply to this
schedule. (M)

I
I
11. GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS: Service under this Schedule is subject to the |
I
I

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 139-G
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